

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 651/2015

REKHA GAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS GAUR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Kumar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. O.P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amandeep Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Put up this matter after four weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.